18, Bansong-ro 513Beon-gil, Haeundae-gu, Busan, Republic of Korea, 48002
www.autonics.com  |  +82-2-2048-1577  |  sales@autonics.com
-|Transparent Guide|-
Safety Considerations
•	Observe all ‘Safety Considerations’ for safe and proper operation to avoid hazards.
•	 ᜸ symbol indicates caution due to special circumstances in which hazards may occur.
᜸ Warning  Failure to follow instructions may result in serious injury or death.
01.	Fail-safe device must be installed when using the unit with machinery that

•	M12 connector cable (C□D12-□, C□DM12-□-A)
•	M12 connector communication cable (C□M8-□PR(-A), C□8-□PR(-A))
Ordering Information
This is only for reference, the actual product does not support all combinations.
For selecting the specified model, follow the Autonics website.
VG2 - ❶ ❷ ❸ - ❹ ❺
❶ Image element
M: Mono CMOS
C: Color CMOS
❸ Color of light
W: White
R: Red
B: Blue
❷ Resolution
03: 0.3 MP (640 × 480 pixel)
12: 1.2 MP (1,280 × 960 pixel)
❹ Effective focal length
Number: Effective focal length (unit: mm)
❺  Communication
E: Ethernet (TCP/IP)
Connections
  ■ Power I/O connector cable (M12 12-pin connector, Plug - Male)
•	 When the power is unstable, ground the shield of the provided cable.
Pin
Cable color
Signal FunctionC□DM12-
□-A C□D12-□
1 Brown Brown VCC Power input 24 VDCᜡ
2
 01) Blue Blue GND Ground
3 White White NC Not connected
11 Gray / Pink Sky Input COMMON
4 Green Green IN0 Trigger input,
Work group change Bit 0,1 5 Pink Orange IN1
6 01) Yellow Yellow RS232 TX RS232 transmit
8 01) Gray Gray RS232 RX RS232 receive
7 Black Black OUT0 Inspection complete,
inspection result output
(PASS / FAIL),
external trigger,
alarm,
product work
9 Red Red OUT1
10 Purple Purple OUT2
12 Red / Blue Bright
green OUT3
 01) �Connect RS232C as follows.
VG2 Master
RS232 RX (gray) RX
TX
GND
RS232 TX (yellow)
GND (blue)
2 1
1211 84
5 76
3 910
  ■ �Ethernet connector cable
(M12 8-pin-RJ45 connector, Socket - Female)
M12 8-pin RJ45 Signal
1 5 MX2-
2 7 MX3+
3 8 MX3-
4 2 MX0-
5 3 MX1+
6 1 MX0+
7 4 MX2+
8 6 MX1-
21
3
5
4
7 8